

February 12, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1385

Page 1, line 3, remove "and the supplemental nutrition assistance"

Page 1, line 4, remove "program"

Page 1, line 9, replace "**and supplemental nutrition assistance programs**" with "**program**"

Page 1, line 10, replace "The" with "If a reasonable suspicion exists, the"

Page 1, line 10, replace "every applicant" with "an eligible recipient"

Page 1, line 11, remove "and every applicant for the supplemental nutrition assistance"

Page 1, line 12, remove "program"

Page 1, line 12, replace "applicant" with "eligible recipient"

Page 1, line 17, remove "or supplemental nutrition assistance program"

Page 1, line 20, remove "or supplemental nutrition"

Page 1, line 21, remove "assistance program"

Page 2, line 3, remove "or"

Page 2, line 4, remove "supplemental nutrition assistance program"

Page 2, line 7, remove "The individual must be advised that the"

Page 2, remove lines 8 and 9

Page 2, line 10, remove "assistance program benefits."

Page 2, line 21, remove "or supplemental"

Page 2, line 22, remove "nutrition assistance program"

Page 2, after line 28, insert:

"g. Comply with the confidentiality requirements for substance abuse treatment records as governed by title 42, Code of Federal Regulations, part 2.

h. Require an eligible recipient for the temporary assistance for needy families program to sign a release of information form at the time of application. The release must allow the county to receive treatment records and disclose that information to the department and to the office of administrative hearings when necessary."

Page 2, line 30, remove "or supplemental nutrition assistance program"

Page 3, line 4, remove "or"

Page 3, line 5, remove "supplemental nutrition assistance program"

Page 3, line 8, remove "or supplemental nutrition assistance program"

Renumber accordingly